DH-PFS3009-8ET1GT-96
9-Port Unmanaged Desktop Switch with 8 Port PoE
* The parameters and datasheets below can only be applied to V2.0 (version 2.0)
· Intelligent PoE
· BT 90W
· 8-pin assignment PoE power supply
· Long distance PoE
· PoE watchdog
· Wide working temperature
Desktop PoE Switch | DH-PFS3009-8ET1GT-96
 System Overview
DH-PFS3009-8ET1GT-96 is an unmanaged Desktop Switch with 8 ×
10/100Mbps PoE Ports. It provides 8*10/100 Mbps Ethernet ports
and 1 × 10/100/1000 Mbps uplink ports. The product is equipped with
two types of transmission modes (Extend Mode On/Extend Mode O昀昀).
The red port supports the IEEE802.3bt and the Hi-PoE standards. The
maximum power consump琀椀on is 90W. It also supports PoE watchdog to
avoid manually maintenance and device restart, which can realize the
intelligent management and reduce the cost.
 Func琀椀ons
Intelligent PoE
Provides control over power consump琀椀on and o昀昀ers real-琀椀me
monitoring to ensure power supplies receive priority with important
ports and to prevent malfunc琀椀ons caused by changes in power
consump琀椀on.  Supports ultra wide power supplies and is able to adapt
to IPC power 昀氀uctua琀椀ons.
BT 90W
The red ports support IEEE802.3af, IEEE802.3at, IEEE802.3bt and Hi-PoE
standards, with a maximum output power consump琀椀on rate of 90W per
port. Suitable for powering high-power devices.
PoE  Watchdog
Adopts the innova琀椀ve PoE Watchdog. PoE Watchdog can be switched
on by dialing or turning on the WEB page switch. It enables the switch
to automa琀椀cally detect port status and restart failed ports to recover
connec琀椀on in case of IPC connec琀椀on excep琀椀on. This enables intelligent
opera琀椀on and maintenance management in its truest sense, e昀昀ec琀椀vely
reducing manual maintenance costs.
Long Distance PoE
By dialing or enabling long-range transmission on the WEB interface,
the transmission distance of a PoE port can be up to 250 m, mee琀椀ng the
requirements of wired transmission (bandwidth reduced to 10 Mbps).
8-PIN Assignment PoE Power Supply
Supports 8-pin simultaneous power supply (1/2/4/5 posi琀椀ve, 3/6/7/8
nega琀椀ve). Signal lines and idle lines supply power at the same 琀椀me.
Compa琀椀bility with IPC is enhanced. Cable loss is reduced. Loading
capacity is increased.
Scene
The device is applicable for use in di昀昀erent scenarios, including home,
o昀케ce, server farm, and small mall.
PoE Watchdog红口90W
90W
Speci昀椀ca琀椀on
Hardware
Data Transmission Port
Port 1–8: 8 × RJ-45 10/100 Mbps (PoE)
Port  9: 1 × RJ-45 10/100/1000 Mbps (Uplink)
Power Supply 48 V - 57 V DC
Operaing Temperature –10 °C to +55 °C (+14°F to +131°F)
Opera琀椀ng Humidity 5% – 95% (RH)
Storage Temperature –20 °C to +70 °C (–4°F to +158°F)
Storage Humidity 5% – 95% (RH)
Power Consump琀椀on Idling: 3 W
Full load: 96 W
Performance
Capacity 3.6 Gbps
Packet Forwarding Rate 2.678 Mbps
Packet Buffer Memory 1 Mbit
MAC Table Size 2K
Communication Standard IEEE802.3/IEEE802.3u/IEEE 802.3ab/IEEE802.3x
PoE
PoE Standard IEEE802.3af/ IEEE802.3at/ Hi-PoE/ IEEE802.3bt
PoE Power 96W
Power Consumption
Management
Yes
PoE Pin Assignment 1, 2, 4, 5 (V+), 3, 6, 7, 8 (V-)
Long Distance PoE 250 m long distance PoE transmission
General
Statics Protection
Air discharge: 8 kV
Contact discharge: 6 kV
Thunder-proof Common mode: 4kV
Di昀昀eren琀椀al mode: 2kV
Net Weight 0.47 kg (1.03 lb)
Gross Weight 1.32 kg (2.91 lb)
Product Dimensions 190 mm × 100 mm × 30 mm (7.48" × 3.94" × 1.18")
Dimensions (mm[inch])
Panels
Rev 001.001 © 2021 Dahua. All rights reserved. Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Pictures in the document are for reference only, and the actual product shall prevail.
Desktop PoE Switch | DH-PFS3009-8ET1GT-96
Ordering Informa琀椀on
Type Model Description
PoE Swtich
DH-PFS3009-8ET1GT-96
Dahua  9-Port Unmanaged Desktop
Switch with 8 Port PoE
PFS3009-8ET1GT-96
9-Port Unmanaged Desktop Switch
with 8 Port PoE
190.0 [7.48]
3
0
.0
[1
.1
8
]
1
0
0
.3
[3
.9
5
]
1
0
6
.3
[4
.1
8
]